

Changed Sep 05, 2024 04:46

Reviewed Sep 05, 2024 04:46

Erudus ID 323e5e6f75144fb2aa9034070a557716

Version 2.0

Status Published

19380

Pipers Trealy Farm Chorizo Crisps 40g x 24

Pipers Trealy Farm Chorizo Crisps 40g 24x40g

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Pipers Crisps Chorizo 40g

Manufacturer	Walkers Snacks Limited (PepsiCo)
Manufacturer Product Code	300002040
Product Type	Food
Product Category	Crisps & Snacks
Storage Type	Ambient
Erudus ID	323e5e6f75144fb2aa9034070a557716
Specification Type	Generic



Inner Component GTIN	5033060100224
Outer Case GTIN	5033060100262



INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration

Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Lactose (MILK), Sugar, Salt, Smoked Salt, Garlic Powder, Smoked Paprika, Smoked Sugar, Onion Powder, Natural Flavouring, Yeast Extract Powder, Black Pepper, Chilli Powder, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Paprika Extract, Chorizo Sausage, Chorizo Sausage Contains Pork, Salt, Paprika, Spices, herbs, Dextrose, Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate), Preservatives (Sodium Nitrite).

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	No
Barley	No
Oats	No
Rye	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No
Crustacea	No
Eggs	No
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	Yes
Molluscs	No

Mustard	No
Nuts (Tree)	No
Almond nuts	No
Brazil nuts	No
Cashew nuts	No
Hazelnuts	No
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Pecan nuts	No
Pistachio nuts	No
Walnuts	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame Seeds	No
Soybeans	No
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

SUPPLEMENTARY
INGREDIENT
INFORMATION
ADDITIVES

DIET SUITABILITY

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION AS
SOLD

Additional Allergen Information

Allergy advice: see ingredients in bold

GM Protein/DNA

No

Product Contains:

Artificial Antioxidants

Yes

Vegan Diet

No

Vegetarian Diet

No

Halal Diet

No

Kosher Diet

No

Each 100g/ml portion contains:

Energy

2196 kJ

526 kcal

26%

Fat

30 g

HIGH

43%

Saturates

3.1 g

MED

16%

Sugars

5.6 g

MED

6%

Salt

2 g

HIGH

33%

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g/ml : Energy 526kcal / 2196kJ

Nutrient	per 100g	RI per 100g	per 100g serving	RI per 100g serving
Energy (kJ)	2196 kJ	26%	2196 kJ	26%
Energy (kcal)	526 kcal	26%	526 kcal	26%
Fat	30 g	43%	30 g	43%
of which Saturates	3.1 g	16%	3.1 g	16%
Carbohydrate	57 g	22%	57 g	22%
of which Sugars	5.6 g	6%	5.6 g	6%
Fibre	3.6 g		3.6 g	
Protein	5 g	10%	5 g	10%
Salt	2 g	33%	2 g	33%

Serving Size

100 g

HFSS (HIGH IN
FAT, SALT AND
SUGAR)
HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

ORIGIN

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS
CONFIGURATION

HFSS Status

Yes

Directions For Use

This Pack Contains 4-5 Servings'

Storage Instructions

Store in a Cool, Dry Place.

Shelf Life from Time of Production

147 Days

Product Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Additional Origin Details

UK

Origin of the Primary Ingredient

Standards Testing

Case Configuration

Total Quantity of Inner Components in Outer Case

24 Units

Is the Outer Case Splittable?

Yes

Inner Pack Configuration

PRODUCT WEIGHTS	Inner Component						
	Variable Weight Consumer Item		No				
	Inner Component Weight		40 g				
	Outer Case						
	Outer Case Gross Weight		1.29 kg				
	Outer Case Net Weight		0.96 kg				
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS	Inner Component						
	Inner Component Depth		43 mm				
	Inner Component Width		140 mm				
	Inner Component Height		200 mm				
	Outer Case						
	Outer Case Depth		244 mm				
PALLET INFORMATION	Outer Case Width		284 mm				
	Outer Case Height		314 mm				
	Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer		16 Cases		Pallet Type		UK Standard Pallet
	Quantity of Layers Per Pallet		6 Layers		Pallet Height		1.88 MTR
	Quantity of Cases Per Pallet		96 Cases		Pallet Gross Weight		115.2 kg
	PACKAGING	Transport Packaging					
Type		Materials	Weight	Recycled Material %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Other		Plastic	200 g			Yes	
Other		Paper/Cardboard	1000 g			Yes	
Other		Wood	15000 g			Yes	
OTHER INFORMATION		Manufacturer Comments					
	BRC						
CONTACT INFORMATION	Address			Commercial			
	Walkers Snacks Limited (PepsiCo)			Fiona Bradley			
	450 South Oak Way			fiona.bradley@pepsico.com			
	Green Park						
	RG2 6UW						
	Reading						
United Kingdom							
liann.troke@pepsico.com							
07824608485							

The information on the [Erudus System](#) has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit <http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions> for full terms and conditions.